not give effect to the impact of current financial conditions, any anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies or cost savings that may result from the Spin-Off and
related transactions.

   We expect to incur incremental general and administrative costs resulting from CS&L operating as an independent publicly-traded entity including cash
compensation, audit fees, legal and board of director fees, stock exchange listing fees and other shareholder-related costs estimated to be $20.0 million to $25.0 million
on an annual basis. These amounts are not reflected in the pro forma combined statements of income.

43

Table of Contents

COMMUNICATIONS SALES & LEASING, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2015

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined
financial statements.

44

  As Reported

CLEC

Business
Distribution

Systems
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Millions)
Assets

Real estate investments, net of accumulated depreciation  $ — $ 2,530.4 $ —   $ 2,530.4
Cash and cash equivalents   —  —  62.2  A   62.2
Accounts receivable, net   1.7  —  —   1.7
Customer list intangible assets, net   13.4  —  —   13.4
Other assets   0.3  —  —   0.3

Total Assets  $ 15.4 $ 2,530.4 $ 62.2   $ 2,608.0
Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities  $ 2.4 $ — $ 9.0  B  $ 11.4
Long-term debt   —  —  3,506.2  B   3,506.2
Deferred income taxes   5.1  —  2.2  C   7.3

Total liabilities   7.5  —  3,517.4   3,524.9
Net assets   7.9  —  (7.9)  D   —
Invested equity   —  2,530.4  (2,530.4)  D   —
Common stock   —  —  —   —
Distributions in excess of capital   —  —  (916.9)  E   (916.9)

Total shareholders' equity   7.9  2,530.4  (3,455.2)   (916.9)
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity  $ 15.4 $ 2,530.4 $ 62.2   $ 2,608.0

Table of Contents

COMMUNICATIONS SALES & LEASING, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined
financial statements.

45

  As Reported

CLEC

Business
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Millions)
Revenues:

Leasing rental revenues  $ — $ 166.8 F  $ 166.8
Consumer CLEC service revenues   7.9  —   7.9

Total revenues   7.9  166.8   174.7
Costs and expenses:

CLEC operating expenses   4.4  1.1 G   5.5
Selling, general and administrative   —  0.4 H   0.4
Depreciation and amortization   1.0  85.8 I   86.8

Total costs and expenses   5.4  87.3   92.7
Operating income   2.5  79.5   82.0
Interest expense   —  64.4 J   64.4
Income before income taxes   2.5  15.1   17.6
Income tax expense   —  0.6 K   0.6
Net income  $ 2.5 $ 14.5   $ 17.0
Earnings per share:

Basic   $ .11 L
Diluted   $ .11 L

Weighted average shares:
Basic   149.8 L
Diluted   149.8 L

Table of Contents

COMMUNICATIONS SALES & LEASING, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined
financial statements.

46

  As Reported

CLEC

Business
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Millions)
Revenues:

Leasing rental revenues  $ — $ 667.2 F  $ 667.2
Consumer CLEC service revenues   36.0  —   36.0

Total revenues   36.0  667.2   703.2
Costs and expenses:

CLEC operating expenses   19.0  4.7 G   23.7
Selling, general and administrative   0.1  1.7 H   1.8
Depreciation and amortization   4.6  343.1 I   347.7

Total costs and expenses   23.7  349.5   373.2
Operating income   12.3  317.7   330.0
Interest expense   —  259.9 J   259.9
Income before income taxes   12.3  57.8   70.1
Income tax expense   —  3.1 K   3.1
Net income  $ 12.3 $ 54.7   $ 67.0
Earnings per share:

Basic   $ .45 L
Diluted   $ .45 L

Weighted average shares:
Basic   149.8 L
Diluted   149.8 L

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Basis of Presentation

   Operations—As a result of the Spin-Off, we own the Distribution Systems and the Consumer CLEC Business that Windstream contributed to us. The unaudited
pro forma combined financial statements give effect to the Spin-Off and related transactions as discussed above.

   Debt-for-Debt Exchange and Debt Retirement—In conjunction with the Spin-Off, while still a wholly-owned subsidiary of Windstream Holdings, CS&L issued